Jefferson College Early Childhood Center

Weekly Tuition-Fee Schedule
Effective August 19, 2024

Registration and enrollment forms are available at the Early Childhood Center-Hillsboro. A non-
refundable registration fee is required to enroll or to place a child on the waiting list. The fee is
$75.00, per child, for Jefferson College employee families and $30.00 per semester, per child, for
Jefferson College students.

Student Parents Only-must provide class schedule each semester. Student parents must be
enrolled at Jefferson College for a minimum of 6 credit hours to enroll a child for the part-time
schedule options. The JCECC reserves the right to limit part-time, flexible scheduling that
corresponds with the student’s official class schedule.

STUDENT AND EMPLOYEE TUITION RATES

2to 3 % Year Olds

FULL DAY School Age
5 Days Per Week $191.00 Before School $57.00
4 Days Per Week $169.00 After School $57.00
3 Days Per Week $132.00 Before and After $100.00
2 Days Per Week $93.00

HALF DAY
5 Days Per Week $151.00 School Age(Currently Enrolled) —
4 Days Per Week $130.00 Hillsboro School Closings
3 Days Per Week $103.00 Half (4 % hr) S21
2 Days Per Week $72.00 Full (over 4 % hr) $29

3 % to 5 Year Olds

FULL DAY Early Release

A $4.00 charge (overtime fee) will

> Days Per Week 3 176.00 be applied for each hour of
4 Days Per Week $156.00 attendance, or any portion thereof,
3 Days Per Week $125.00 for early release days.
2 Days Per Week $87.00
HALF DAY School Age Summer
5 Days Per Week $119.00 5 Days Per Week $165.00
4 Days Per Week $106.00 4 Days Per Week $142.00
3 Days Per Week $82.00 3 Days Per Week $115.00
2 Days Per Week $60.00 2 Days Per Week $80.00

PRESCHOOL AND SCHOOL AGE DROP-IN ATTENDANCE (space/staff permitting)
For attendance outside of regular schedule.
o  HALF DAY (Up through 4 75 NOUIS) ....ecucieiieiictieee et sttt evsst e sv e eas e ete st st e e ses v $32.00
®  FULL DAY (4 %2 hoUIS @N0 OVEF) c.ovuiecieitie ettt ve e et sssss st vt sssss s st sssssssnssnasens $42.00




